Work Parties 2007

Date and time Location Activity Meet at

Sunday 14 January Home Covert & Path maintenance Community Centre

10 - 12 midday Pond Covert Car park

Sunday 11 February Natterer's Wood Hedge planting Natterer's Wood

10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd enfrance
Sunday 11 March Woodland Ways Coppicing Lawson Place Osteopaths
10 - 12 midday Pond Building with wooden shutter:
Sunday 15 April Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
Thursday 26 April Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

7 - Spm Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 13 May Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
Thursday 24 May Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

7 - Spm _ Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 10 June Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
Thursday 28 June Natterer's Wood Tree maintenance Natterer's Wood

7 - 9pm Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 8 July Start at Brief AGM followed by Community centre

10~ 12 (9.30am review)

Community Centre

Hake rake at W Ways Pond

boardroom

Thursday 12 July

Natterer's Wood

Tree maintenance

Natterer's Wood

7 -%pm Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 12 August Natterer's Wood Wildflower meadow hayraking | Natterer's Wood
10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 8 September Natterer's Wood Hedge planting Natterer's Wood
10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
10.30 - 11.30 Natterer's Wood Public guided walk- come and

2 see what the wood is like
Thursday 27 September | Woodland Ways Coppicing Lawson Place Osteopaths
7 - 9pm Pond Building with wooden shutters
Sunday 14 October Natterer's Wood Hedge planting Natterer's Wood
10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance
Sunday 10 November Natterer's Wood Hedge planting Natterer's Wood
10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance -
Sunday 9 December Natterer's Wood Hedge planting Natterer's Wood
10 - 12 midday Kingsworth Rd entrance

Social and Ecology Events - all welcome

Sunday in April Lackford Lakes To see special wildlife Lackford Lakes Visitors Centre
Date to be confirmed Suffolk Wildlife Trust On A1101 just 15 minutes from
10 2 ik, Nature Reserve Bury St Edmunds

Sunday in April Our woods Dawn Chorus = Community Centre

Date to be confirmed (followed by big breakfast?) Car park

5.30 - 7.30am

July/August Woodland Ways Moth trapping and Woodland Ways Pond
Date to be confirmed Pond Bat detfecting

8.30 - 10.30pm

Sunday 13 August
7.00 til time to go home

Member's house

Summer barbecue

To be confirmed

Sunday 16 December
10 - 12 midday

Member's house

Mince pies and mulled wine

To be confirmed

For more information — Nick Sibbett (chair) 723847 Jenny Green (secretary) 723857 Sue Gridiey (vice chair & newsletter) 700046



